Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right to amend,
without notice, the specifications given in this document. (2004 - 5118i) © 2020 Norgren GmbH
11/21
en 5.4.285.001
Medium:
Neutral, gaseous fluids which
do not damage the product or
affect the function (e.g. com-

Datenblatt
208x PTB 06 ATEX 2001U 7.1.540
Ordering example
9710549 2085 005 00
Ventil Pilot 6,3 mW Standard 00 internal air supply
Partnumbers for international approval
Land/Approval Coil/Code 029x 205x 208x 372x 42xx 46xx 48xx
Europa/ATEX Standard x x x – x x x
International/IECEx Standard x x x – x x x
China/NEPSI -01 – x – – x x –
Brasilien/INMETRO -02 – x – – x x –
Korea/KOSHA (only gas approval) -03 – x – – x x x
Russland, Kasachstan & Weißrussland/TR-CU 012  -04 x x x – x x x
Indien/CCOE Standard – x – – x x –
Taiwan/ITRI Standard – x – – x x –
FM/USA Standard – – – x – – –
CSA/Kanada Standard – – – x – – –
Example: 0000000420002400-04
(Coil: 4200; Voltage: 24V DC; Approval: TR-CU 012)
11/21
Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right to amend,
without notice, the specifications given in this document. (2004 - 5118i) © 2020 Norgren GmbH en 5.4.285.009
Connector
DIN EN 175301-803
0570275, form A
0663303, form A with rectifi er)
Other connectors see datasheet
7.1.507
Manual override
(without detent)
Page 17
Manual override
(with detent, return at
pressure fails)
Page 17
Manual override
(with detent) *12)
Page 17
Manual override
(for start-up only)
Page 17
0553886 0553887 0614084 0613379
*12) See function description  75036430
Using the manual override with detent cancels the SIL-approval!
The manual override is meant to be used for system testing.
Valve
Silencer
(Plastic) *10)
Page 22
Silencer
(Stainless
steel) *10)
Page 22
Silencer
(Brass) *10)
Page 22
Exhaust guard *11)
Page 22
 M/S2 (G1/4) 0014613 (G1/4) T40C2800 (G1/4) 0613422 (G1/4, 1/4 NPT)
 C/S2 (1/4 NPT) 0613678 (1/4 NPT) MS002A (1/4 NPT) 0613423 (G1/2, 1/2 NPT)
 M/S4 (G1/2) 0014813 (G 1/2) T40C4800 (G 1/2)
 C/S4 (1/2 NPT) 0613679 (1/2 NPT) MS004A (1/2 NPT)
*10) For indoors use only
*11) For outdoors use, opening pressure ~ 0,2 bar
NAMUR Accessories (only G1/4)
Throttle control plate *13) Flange plate Yoke Mounting plate Quick exhaust module *14)
Page 21 Page 20 Page 21 Page 21 Page 21
4040239 0612790
(NAMUR single connection plate)
0540593 (Pipe mounting use in
combination with 0612790)
0613453 (90°) 4050218
0612791 (NAMUR-rip use in